
School Name:

High School Address:

High School Phone:

High School FAX:

School Name: Salisbury Middle School

3300 Devonshire Road

Middle School Phone: 610-791-0830 (Dial for MS Extensions Only)

Middle School Fax: 610-797-9648

School Web Address:

POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

H.S. Principal Heather Morningstar hmorningstar@stsd.org

M.S. Principal Bob Cassidy rcassidy@stsd.org

Athletic Director Monica Deeb mdeeb@stsd.org

Athletic Office Secretary Ann Ruth aruth@stsd.org

SHS Main Office Secretary Kim Pavkovic kpavkovic@stsd.org

Athletic Trainer (HS) Brynn Mahoney bmahoney@oaainstitute.com or bmahoney@stsd.o

Athletic Trainer (MS) Julie Robitaille jrobitaille@stsd.org or sunsetslugger@hotmail.com

Band Director Angela Mosley mrsteeny@yahoo.com

SPORT / POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Baseball (Head) Mike Pochron saltwp@aol.com

Baseball (Asst.) Scott Heppenheimer scotthep21@hotmail.com

Baseball (JV) David Ernst dernst20@aol.com

Basketball (Boys Head) Jason Weaver tjweaver1@verizon.net

Basketball (Boys JV) David Spadt davidspadt@lehighcounty.org

610-797-1972

www.stsd.org

Salisbury High School

500 E. Montgomery Street

Allentown, PA 18103

610-797-4107  (Dial for HS Extensions Only)

Allentown, PA 18103
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Basketball (Boys JH) Steve Hilaire shilaire@stsd.org

Basketball (Girls Head) Bob Mazziotta coachman419@yahoo.com

Basketball (Girls JV) Mark Mazziotta Mazz4nd@yahoo.com

Basketball (Girls MS) Bridget Eripret beripret@rcn.com

Cheering (Varsity) Debbie Lentz dalentz@rcn.com

Cheering (JV) Amy Pretz amiers18@msn.com

Cheering (MS) Brandi Lohnes blohnes2@aol.com

Cross Country (Head) Doug Hensinger dhvh@rcn.com

Field Hockey (Head) Rachael Legath rreinhart26@yahoo.com

Field Hockey (JV) Liz Jordon soulliz@yahoo.com

Field Hockey (MS) Samantha Krick samanthakrick@yahoo.com

Football (Head) Rob Sawicki rsawicki@stsd.org or sawickisprt@aol.com

Football (Asst.) James Perkins perkinsj@allentownsd.org

Football (Asst.) Mark Sawicki msawicki@bethsd.org 

Football (Asst.) George Clay claygf@allentownsd.org 

Football (Asst.) J.D. Williams jdwilliams@bethsd.org

Football (Asst.) Randy Berger kdeischer@aol.com 

Football (Asst.) Tyler Azzalina twa70436@huskies.bloomu.edu

Football (Asst.) (MS) Tim Weber tweber01@gmail.com

Football (Asst.) (MS) Ed Favors Jbulls93@aol.com 

Golf John Wagner jwagner@stsd.org or jwags17@ptd.net

Boys Soccer (Head) Mark Allinson mallinson@stsd.org or mallin1773@aol.com

Boys Soccer (Asst.) Rene Rawhouser

Boys Soccer (JV) Rick Babyak rjbb@dhuy.com or rjbb@ptd.net

mailto:dhvh@rcn.com�
mailto:dalentz@rcn.com�
mailto:rreinhart26@yahoo.com�
mailto:msawicki@bethsd.org�
mailto:jdwilliams@bethsd.org�
mailto:kdeischer@aol.com�
mailto:amiers18@msn.com�
mailto:rjbb@dhuy.com%20or�
mailto:tweber01@gmail.com�
mailto:blohnes2@aol.com�
mailto:shilaire@stsd.org�
mailto:claygf@allentownsd.org�


Girls Soccer (Head) Mark Allinson mallinson@stsd.org or mallin1773@aol.com

Girls Soccer (Asst.) Rick Babyak rjbb@dhuy.com or rjbb@ptd.net

Girls Soccer (JV) Barry Frick bfrick@stsd.org or frago@msn.com

MS Soccer (Head) Barry Frick bfrick@stsd.org or frago@msn.com

MS Soccer (Asst.) Kailey DeOliveira misswolvie@aol.com

Rifle Ernest Gestl xeater@netscape.com

Softball (Head) Brian Covely bcovely@stsd.org

Softball (Pitching Coach) David Bilger

Softball (JV) Lori Keller tsbylori@ptd.net

Softball (MS) Lynn Goletz goletzl@dnb.com

Swimming (Head) Ryan Humes ryan@rhumes.com

Swimming (Asst.) Alex Dapkewicz amdap86@gmail.com

Swimming (Diving) TBA

Boys Tennis Stacy Shapiro stacy@robbinspt.com

Girls Tennis (Varsity) Stacy Shapiro stacy@robbinspt.com

Girls Tennis (JV) Chris Tripp ctripp@stsd.org

Track & Field (Head) Doug Hensinger dhvh@rcn.com

Track & Field (Asst.) Morgan Flagg mflagg@stsd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) Virgina Sims nvsims07@gmail.com

Track & Field (Asst.) Bruce Denmead denmebru@eastpennsd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) TBA

Wrestling (Head) Eric Snyder d_t_a_141@yahoo.com

Wrestling (JV) TBA

Wrestling (JH) TBA
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